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ROA Report
Case: 2005-00597-CD
Current Judge: Paul E. Cherry

IN RE: Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh

pate

Civil In RE
Judge

/ 04/26/2005

J/ 04/29/2005

/ 05/09/2005

7 05/26/2005
/ 06/06/2005

New Case Filed. No Judge

Filing: Petition for a Judicial Name Change Paid by: Milgrub, Richard H.  No Judge
(attorney for Augenbaugh, Richard Michaei Miller) Receipt number:

1900090 Dated: 04/26/2005 Amount; $85.00 (Check) One CC Atty One

CC to PSP with letter and fingerprint card

Order, AND NOW, this 28th day of April, 2005, upon Petition of Richard  Paul E. Cherry
Michael Miller Augenbaugh, it is ORDERED that a hearing on the Petition

for a Judicial Name Change is fixed for the 6th day of July, 2005 at 10:30

a.m. in Courtroom 2. Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh is directed to

give notice of the filing of the Petition by publication. BY THE COURT: /s/

Paul E. Cherry, Judge. 1CC Atty Milgrub, Esquire.

Letter from PSP Central Repository, in Re: Richard Augenbaugh, . This Paul E. Cherry
person is subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has
been noted on the person's criminal history record information. No CC

Proof of Publication, filed by s/ Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire. No CC Paul E. Cherry
Proof of Publication, filed by s/ Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire. No CC Paul E. Cherry



THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELZ. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOQIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

In the Matter of Petition
for Change of Name of
Richard Michael Miller
Augenbaugh

* ¥ ¥

No- p5-597-CD

Type of Action:
Civil Action

Type of Pleading:
Petition for a Judicial
Name Change

Filed on Behalf of:
Richard Michael Miller
Augenbaugh

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2717

FILED Ay
&%&Q%?%éﬁf MCﬁc/th#

Wwiliam A. Shaw ,
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts@#y‘ ;d §5.




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBQIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

In the Matter of Petition
for Change of Name of
Richard Michael Miller
Augenbaugh

NO.

* % ¥ *

PETITION FOR A JUDICIAL NAME CHANGE

AND NOW, comes Your Petitioner, Richard Michael Miller
Augenbaugh, by and through his attorney, Richard H. Milgrub,
Esquire, who requests that the Court Order a change of name for
him, pursuant to 54 Pa.Cons.Stat.Ann. Section 701, et. seq., and
in support thereof, represents as follows:

1. Your Petitioner, Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh,
is a resident of DuBois, Pennsylvania and has resided at the
following locations during the five years (5) next preceding the
filing of this Petition: For the one year (1) previous to the
filing of this Petition, Your Petitioner resided at 47 1/2 East
Long Avenue, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801. For the preceding four
years (4), Your Petitioner resided at 2010 15th Avenue, Altoona,
Pennsylvania 16601.

2. Prior to November 19, 1979, Your Petitioner's
mother, Pamela Augenbaugh; married Frederick Augenbaugh.
Following said marriage, on November 19, 1979, a Petition for
Name Change was filed requesting the Court to change Your
Petitioner's legal name from Richard Michael Miller to Richard
Michael Augenbaugh.

3. On December 11, 1979, a Decree was entered legally
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB

' 211 NORTH SECOND STREE™

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREE™
DUBOIS. PA 15801

changing Your Petitioner's name from Richard Michael Miller to
Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh.

4. Subsequent to this change of name, Your
Potitioner's mother, Pamela Augenbaugh, and Frederick Augenbaugh
were divorced.

5. Your Petitioner wishes to retake his original legal
name of Richard Michael Miller.

6. Your Petitioner is scheduled to be married on July
9, 2005 and is the last, remaining male member of his family
line.

7. Because Your Petitioner wishes that his name
reflect his true identity and heritage, and because of his desire
to have any children or.descendants bear his family name, Your
Petitioner desires to be known as Richard Michael Miller.

8. There are no judgments or decrees of like character

| of record against Your Petitioner.

WHEREFORE, Your Petitioner requests that this Court
enter a Decree changing his name from Richard Michael Miller

Augenbaugh to Richard Michael Miller.

G0

Richard H. Milgrub, sq ire
Attorney for:
Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh




THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DOUBOIS. PA 15801

VERIFICATION

I, Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh verify that the

statements in the Petition
are true and correct. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section

4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

pated: (tbl(od” 0 L) = colotnth |

-




)

OFOT\NCVT 4 04 TEARVE DRI

T TEYPEUNM FRIN T ALL INFUMMALIUN IN BLAUK

]
4

LEAVE BLANK

U.S. OFFICE OF PERSONNEL LASTNAME  NAM FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME * =
MANAGEMENT
FPM CHAPTER 736
SIGNATURE OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED o]
: : R OPM WASH., D.C. - USOPMOOOZ
Lall 4 ! ot T2 WS B PR 7, i,
 RESIDENCE OF PERSON FINGERPRINTED SERIAL NO. (OPMUSE ONLY} OCA DATE OF BIRTH DOB
MONTH DAY YEAR
ALIASES AKA SEX | RACE HGT. WGT. | EYES | HAIR | PLACE OF BIRTH POB
DATE SIGNATURE OF OFFICAL TAKING FINGERPRINTS
3F20-05 ke qu»’p\-\ 3%‘0\'\:“ % LEAVE BLANK
TITLE AND ADDRESS SCARS, MARKS, AND TATTOOS
offcen W W.-Seebimer A\K Dolois PA  cLass
POSITION TO WHICH APPOINTED FBINO. FBI
REF
DEPARTMENT, BUREAU, AND DUTY STATION (CITY AND STATE) SOCIAL SECURITY NO. SOC
Ao e i Police Do PA
R eI e - oy O A NI L S e Y LR 5 R SRR IR PR STIAHY) 2 b S




i
L

April 26, 2005

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

RE: Name Change of Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a finger print card and copy of Petition for Change of Name for
the above-named individual. Please forward the results to:

William A. Shaw
ATTN: Change of Name
PO Box 549 '
Clearfield, PA 16830

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

WAS/brh
Enclosures



THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 15£30

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 158C1

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

In the Matter of Petition
for Change of Name of
Richard Michael Miller
Augenbaugh

¥o. 5 5-3G7 N

* Ok ¥ %

ORDER FOR HEARING AND
PUBLICATION OF PROPOS=D NAME CHANGE

AND NOW, this day of , 2005, upon the

Petition of Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh, it is ORDERED and

DECREED that a hearing on the Petition for a Judicial Name Change

is fixed for the@_"_\day of Qf&; , 2005 at /O : A

A .m. in Courtroom —>- of the Clearfield County Courthouse,

Clearfielc, Pennsylvania.

Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh is directed to give
notice oz the filing of the Petiticn and of the date of the
hearing by publication one time in the DuBois Courier-Express and

the Clearfield County Legal Journai.

BY THE COURT:

FILEDZ
A%aé ’9’% Wy P,

William A. Shaw
Pmmmmmwmbmoﬂbwm




SP4-198 (11-99)

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110 D 5 5(}'7-'@
717-783-3762
PROTHONOTARY DATE: Mayi5, 2005
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P 0 BOX 549 RE: SID:
CLEARFIELD PA 16830 _ NAME: Augenbaugh, Richard
SOC:

COURT DOCKET #: n/a

Dear Sir: ,

In accordance with the Name Change Act of 1998, the fingerprint cards of the above named individual, who
has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Criminal Records and
Identification Division Central Repository, and: '

() This person is not subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the fingerprints have been destroyed.

(X ) This person is subject to 18 PA C.S. Chapter 91, and the name change has been noted on the person’s
criminal hxstory record 1nformat10n

( ) A criminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NAME
'CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE WHEN A
NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS BEEN ORDERED. The
Pennsylvania State Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include the change of name information in the
Central Repository as provided for in 18 PA C.S., Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record
information).

( ) This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a change of name.
() A criminal record was revealed that might prohibit a name change. Because the subsection(s) of the affected

conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are unable to determine whether a name change can or cannot
be made. Please provide the subsection(s) of the following crime(s):

if available.
You-are also advised that the-above response is based on comparison of fingerprints and associated requester-
furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the existence of other criminal records which may be obtained in the

repositories of other local, state, or federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please contact us at the above address or
telephone number.

Moy, 0 Sl
F ’ L E D /Uo '
Director, Criminal Records

MAY O 9 205 and Identification Division

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts
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THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMONMN PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

In the Matter of Petition
for Change of Name of
Richard Michael Miller
Augenbaugh

* % * %

No.

CIVIL DIVISION

05-597-CD

Type of Action:
Civil

Type of Pleading:
Proof of Publication

Filed on Behalf of:
Richard Michael Miller
Augenbaugh

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North SeCond Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

MAY 2 6 2005

o /"Zi\p(
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary @

NJ C/(/




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BETaS P

P NO! 05-597-CD
NOTICE - CHANGE OF NAME

INVBE: RIQI—J{\RD MICHAEL MILLER AUGENBAL(JG‘_}‘-!, e s

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on April 29, 2005, the Petition of
Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh was filed in the above-named
Court, praying for a decree to change his name to Richard Michael
Miller.

The Court has fixed the 6th day of July, 2005, at 10:00 a.m. in
Courtroom No. 2 of the Clearfield County Courthouse as the time
and place for the hearing of said Petition, when and where all per-
sons interested may appear and sow cause, if any they have, why
the prayer of the said Petition should not be granted.

RICHARD H. MILGRUB, Attorney-at-Law, 211 North Second
Street, Clearfield, PA 16830.

5/13/05
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| =~ > PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE APPEARING IN THE

‘ STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD SS:

Linda Smith, Advertising Director or Dory Ferra, Classified Advertising Supervisor of the Courier-Express/Tri-County
Sunday/Jeffersonian Democrat of the County and State aforesaid, being duly sworn, deposes and says that the Courier
Express, a daily newspaper, the Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper and Jeffersonian Democrat, a weekly

| newspaper published by McLean Publishing Company at 500 Jeffers Street, City of DuBois, County and State aforesaid,

! which was established in the year 1879, since which date said, the daily publication and the weekly publications, has been

{ regula-ly issued in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as the same

‘ was printed and published in the regular editions of the paper on the following dates, viz: the

13th day of May AD., 2005

‘ Affidavit further deposes that he is an officer duly authorized by the Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County
Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/or Jeffersonian Democrat, a weekly newspaper to verify the foregoing statement
under oath and also declared that affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are true.

McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SIyAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

By L L |

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 07 4/ % day of M@b/ , 2005
F o ) - oL Sttt
/NOTARY PUBLIC

Statement of Advertising Cost

NOTARIAL SEAL
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY

ROBIN M, DUTTRY, NOTARY PUBLIC

i CITY OF DUBO!S, CLEARFIELD COUNT‘\"_‘
| COURIER'-EXIFRU?«:léSS}I/(:flglf-CoUNTy SUNDAY/ . '\ COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 16, 200
JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT
DuBois, PA
TO Richard H. Milgrub
For publishing the notice or advertisement
attached hereto on the above stated dates............ $75.60
Probating same..............cooeeiiiiiiiiiiii $4.25
Total. .o, $79.85

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs

The Courier-Express, a daily newspaper, Tri-County Sunday, a weekly newspaper, and/or Jeffersonian Democrat, a
weekly newspaper, hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs, and certifies that the
same have been fully paid.

Office: Jeffers Street and Beaver Drive, DuBois, PA 15801
Established 1879, Phone 814-371-4200
McLEAN PUBLISHING COMPANY
Publisher of
COURIER-EXPRESS/TRI-COUNTY SUNDAY/JEFFERSONIAN DEMOCRAT

By :
I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject
matter of said notice. : -

ATTORNEY FOR



THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS. PA 15801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLZAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

In the Matter of Petit:on
for Change of Name of
Richard Michael Miller
Augenbaugh

* % ¥ *

CIVIL DIVISION

05-597-CD

Type of Action:
Civil

Type of Pleading:
Proof of Publication

Filed on Behalf of:
Richard Michael Miller
Augenbaugh

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

5% L E% “ec

JUN 0% %005 @
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 20th day of May AD 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
May 20, 2005. Vol. 17, No. 20. And that all of the allegations of this statement
as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

Gary A. Knaresboro, Esquire
Editor

~ Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

l IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
; OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

) N P NSV IN RE: RICHARD MICHAEL MILLER
Notary Public ) ‘ AUGENBAUGH

M C L. E . No. 05-597-CD GE OF NAME
mmission EXpir NOTICE - CHAN

yo ss pires NOTICE iS HEREBY GIVEN th on

April 29, 2005, the Petition of Rickard

1 Michael Miller Aughenbaugh was filed inthe

. . . above named Court, praying for a decree to
NOTARIAL SEAL oubi Richard H Milgrub | change her name to Richard Michasl l\:ltljlli; ;
© e TR ay O ,
SglARr? N\CEJ ' glgs;:;ngtoaurxw UPAI 211N 2"d St ‘ 2005 at 1: :2 zans'i Ii)r(1eCoure1ronm r:o 2 of thé_
earfield, ) : .m. .
issi ires APRIL 7, 2007 Clearfield PA 16830 Clearfield County Courthouse,  Clearfield,
My Commize” b Pennsylvania, as the time and place of

I hearing of the said Petition, when and where
l all persons interested may appear and show
cause, if any they have, why the prayer of
l said Petition should not be granted.

) RICHARD H. MILGRUB, Attorney-at
l Law, 211 North Second Street, Clearfield,
! PA 16830.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE:

RICHARD M. M. AUGENBAUGH : NO. 05-597-CD

ORDER
AND NOW this 6th day of July, 2005, upon

consideration of the Petition of Richard M. Augenbaugh for
Change of Name; and upon presentation of proof of publication of
notice as required by law, together with proof that there are no
judgments or decrees on record or any other matter of like
character against Petitioner; and it appearing that there 1s no
lawful objection to the request of the Petitioner, it is hereby
ORDERED that said Petition for Change of Name be and is hereby
granted. The name of Petitioner, Richard M. M. Augenbaugh, is

changed to Richard M. Miller.

BY THE COURT,

J=lL

Judge

F LED (e CC

913
LJQSZgéP/Céwa

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Caurte

mc\gmb
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THE LAW OFFICES OF

RICHARD H. MI_GRUB
211 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOQIS. PA 1£801

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

In the Matter of Petition
for Change of Name of
Richard Michael Miller
Augenbaugh

* * F F

No.

05-597-CD

Type of Action:
Civil

Type of Pleading:
Certificate of
Official Search

Filed on Behalf of:
Richard Michael
Miller Augenbaugh

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Richard H. Milgrub, Esquire
Supreme Court I.D. 19865

211 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1717

FILEDM.
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JUL 06 2005
William A, Shaw
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Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

In the Matter of Petition
for Change of Name of
Richard Michael Miller
Augenbaugh

No. 05-597-CD

* % oF %

CERTIFICATE OF OFFICIAL SEARCH
I, Richard H. Milgrub, do hereby certify that a search‘
was made both of the courthouse records of Clearfield County and
the cburthousé records of Blair County and that following said
search, there was a finding of no outstanding judgments or

decrees of record against Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh.

(I 7

Richard H. Mllgruﬂ(\EBq&fre

THE LAW OFFICES OF
RICHARD H. MILGRUB
‘ 211 NORTH SECOND STREET
i CLEARFIELD. PA 16830
1

109 NORTH BRADY STREET
DUBOIS, PA 15801
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~ STATE of PENNSYLVANIA,
County of Blair, SS:

1, Carol A, Newman. o ,_Pfothlon‘,-"’tall"y,‘.

A
\

\of the Court of Common Pleas, in and for said County, do hereby certify' that

there are no judgments, mechanics’ liens, or municipal liens of record in said

* . . %
Court, from July 5 /1,9 2000 to July 5 . 20 05
Richard Michael Miller (Augenbaugh)

mclusive against

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set

my hand and affixed the seal of said Court, this.
Oth  gayof July _ AD.20%

e m e m— s

Vs’ # Prothonotary.
A o LN e it e e e s

¥ Two Judgments shown that could be his. (attached)

THIS IS FOR NAME CHANGE PURPOSES ONLY =

€0°d 8¢:8 5§00¢ 3 Inr 8981€69p18:%e4 01179 % 4




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

County of Clearfield

I, Janet Haag, do hereby certify that after a
search of the Clearfield County Courthouse records, there
are no judgments, mechanics' liens or municipal liens of
record in said Court, from July 5 2000 to July 6, 2005

inclusive against Richard Michael Miller Augenbaugh.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto

set my hand, this 6 day of July, 2005

Janﬁk Haag

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before

me thlS day of :Sﬂ\I , 2005.
C / ,Z _WHLIAM A, SHAW 3
Notary Prothonotary

My Commission Expires
15t Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA



